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IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST

VARIOQUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: QO/M’OQJD%

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

Qﬂﬁl day of %WW 2016, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2016 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

through [¢ -.1330622 “.!

Warrant Numbers | .-1329885. "

Wire Transfer Numbers 14001572""’j through L4°°_1573’"J , and

EFT Transfer Numbers |__f,-‘-{-.,"302555@5,};;:‘.] through ‘3025629“J
dated from ‘11“—JAN-2016J to {lS-JAN—ZOlG—l be approved for payment
against the County in the amount of I:t;.-_t‘;:-$4";5;3,77.9_7‘5':_60 I

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

_ ATTEST:

/\//ﬁéd&/%ﬂ‘/?ﬁ\

CLERK TO THE BOARD /

SUBMY¥TTED BY:

% 2

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR

R M



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund

Auditor's O & M Fund
Event Center Fund
Planning And Code Fund
County Road Fund

Narcotice Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)

Crime Victim and Witness Assistance Fund
Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund
Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness

Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Park District 6 Impact Fee Fund
Park District 9 Impact Fee Fund
Park District 10 Impact Fee Fund
Technology Reserve Fund
Tri-Mountain Golf Course Fund
Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Unemployment Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 13 General Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
North Co Emergency Medical Fund
East County Fire & Rescue
Cemetery District #5 Fund

Solid Waste Closure Fund

Drainage Dist 5 General Fund
Diking Improv. Dist 14 General PFund
Weapon Permits Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund
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$482,674.37
$55,303.51
$21,290.19
$6,585.34
$140,142.11
$1,661.52
$1,225,93
$395.59
$22,290.68
$10,393.48
$2,723.29
$1,021.85
$2,536.33
$1,239.39
$187,643.60
$11,632.00
$162.30
$2,830.85
$13,393.34

$95,862.51 -

$1,198.95 !

$397.48
$392.65
$4,900.00
$6,003.49
$24,463.29
$8,689.50
$1,616.40
$25,915.97
$24,458.95
$100,351.59
$53,777.15
$47.71
$80,540.50
$215,363.38
$78,294.77
$450.01
$66,685.76
$219,853.91
$15,332.83

$27,241.32
$6,469.83

$56,752.15
$45,659.19
$1,464.13
$52,369.50
$376.95
$1,679.80
$18,063.50
$19,564.29
$5,126.72
$26,145.30



'6916 CRESA Fund ' $15,277.55 -
§917 CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund $41,587.00
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $25,380.00
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund $1,828,075.90
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